C A			
FORM PTO-156E 1-31-62 07-19-	1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
Tab settings	APR 29		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101073	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Matthew B. Jore 45000 Highway 93 South Ronan, Montana 59864	Name: Jore Corporation		
Renam, Reneand 33004	Internal Address: 45000 Highway 93 South		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ronan, Montana 59864		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address: same as above		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:		
Execution Date: April 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this decument is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	·· —		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
611,250	5,682,800		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard C. Conover	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 1329	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Bozeman, MT 59771-1329			
35,73, 1325			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 104 East Main, Suite 404	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Bozeman State: MT ZIP: 59715	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/10/1999 DHGUYEN 00000104 5682800 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Richard C. Conover	1/29/99		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
,	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
ľ	REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0253		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew B. Jore a citizen of the United States of America, and

residing at Ronan, Montana, hereinafter referred to as the Inventor, have invented certain new

and useful improvements in a

"CLUTCH DRIVER"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 5, 1996,

receiving the Serial No. 611,250.

11

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, as of January 1, 1999, be it

known that the Inventor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other

valuable considerations in hand paid to the Inventor by Jore Corporation, a corporation organized

under the laws of the State of Montana, having a place of business at 45000 Highway 93 South,

Ronan, Montana 59864, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the receipt of all of which

considerations is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, all the

claimable subject matter thereof, any United States letters patent granted thereon or for said

subject matter or any part of it, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension or

re-issue of said application or of any such letters patent, together with all rights to obtain letters

patent for said subject matter or any part of it in countries foreign to the United States and the

entire interest in such foreign letters patent, including, but not limited to the following:

PATENT

REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0254

a) United States Patent No. 5,682,800.

AND, the Inventor hereby covenants with the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

Inventor pertaining to said subject matter and will, whenever requested by it or them, give any and all lawful testimony and execute any and all patent applications, assignments or other documents that may be deemed by it or them necessary or desirable in order to obtain, maintain or enforce letters patent for said subject matter or any part of it in the United States or in any country foreign to the United States, or in order to vest title to any such application or letters patent in the Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees; and

(2) That the Inventor has the full right to convey the rights and property herein assigned and has made no subsisting license, assignment or other conveyance of right in or of the same to any person or party other than Assignee.

Sign	ed at E	Ronan,	MT		
this	12th	day c	of April	······,	1999

Matthew B. Jore

STATE OF MONTANA		
COUNTY OF	Lake	

On this <u>12th</u>day of <u>April</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Notary Public or U.S. Vice-Consul

Residing at: Ronan, MT

Commission Expires: September 2002

PATENT RECORDED: 04/29/1999 REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0255